## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 1

## AMENDMENTS

## The 1967 Act

**16.**—(1) Amend section 46D (professional competence of road passenger transport operators) as follows.

(2) In subsection (1) for "road service" in both places where it occurs substitute "bus operator's".

(3) In subsection (2) for "road service licence" substitute "licence under Part 2".

(4) In subsection (3)(a) for "road service licence" substitute "licence under Part 2".

(5) In subsection (5) for "road service" substitute "bus operator's".